505656598 09/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5703403

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
CYBERRICADE, INC.			08/25/2019				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	KA HOLD	IOLDING LLC					
Street Address:	4001 SAN	SANDPIPER CT N					
City:	VALPARA	ALPARAISO					
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	46385	6385					
L	1						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 6						
Property Type		Number	7				
Application Number:		789728	-				
Application Number:		211909	-				
Application Number:		152702	-				
Application Number:		397273	1				
Application Number:		882541	1				
PCT Number:		2014028575	1				
	21) be sent to th	6)916-2459 ne e-mail address first; if that is un					
Phone:	•	f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6-781-1212	ni via US man.				
		tents@walterhav.com					
•		ALTER HAVERFIELD, LLP, JAMES	J. PINGOR				
		IE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW					
		01 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500					
Address Line 4:	CL	EVELAND, OHIO 44114					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		78262-00001					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N							
		JAMES J. PINGOR					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:							

Total Attachments: 3

source=78262-00001_Assignment#page1.tif source=78262-00001_Assignment#page2.tif source=78262-00001_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cyberricade, Inc., having its principal place of business at 4001 Sandpiper Ct N, Valparaiso, IN 46385, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner by Assignments recorded in the United States Patent Office of the Patent Assets (Letters Patents and Applications) listed in Schedule A (hereinafter "the Patent Assets); and

WHEREAS, KA HOLDING LLC, a corporation organized under, and pursuant to, the laws of Indiana (US), having its principal place of business at 4001 Sandpiper Ct N, Valparaiso, IN 46385 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Assets and the inventions, know-how and technology covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached Patent Asset list, Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents in attached Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said Patent Assets listed in Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said Patent Assets listed in Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the Page 1 of 2 {02946818 - 1}

> PATENT REEL: 050282 FRAME: 0203

expenses incident to said Patent Assets listed in *Schedule A* to be borne and paid by said assignee.

16UST 25, 2019 Date

Signature of person signing on behalf of Cyberricade, Inc.

4E [7150 C

Name of person signing on behalf of Cyberricade, Inc. (please type or print)

PRESIDENT

Title of person signing on behalf of Cyberricade, Inc. (please type or print)

[Attachment: Schedule A]

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050282 FRAME: 0204

{02946818 - 1}

Atty Ref.:	Application Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Reel/Frame	Recorded
78262-001US-300	CYBER SECURITY	61/789,728	15-Mar-2013		032076/0685	1/29/2014
78262-001US-100	CYBER SECURITY	14/211,909	14-Mar-2014	9,367,683	036298/0765	8/11/2015
78262-001WO-100	CYBER SECURITY	PCT/US14/28575	14-Mar-2014			
78262-001EP-100	CYBER SECURITY	14762820.0	14-Mar-2014		050234/0232	9/2/2019
78262-001US-400	CYBER SECURITY	15/152,702	12-May-2016	9,569,615	050138/0741	8/22/2019
78262-001US-401	CYBER SECURITY	15/397,273	03-Jan-2017	9,910,980	040835/0841	1/4/2017
78262-001US-402	CYBER SECURITY	15/882,541	29-Jan-2018		050138/0844	8/22/2019